REV. 0
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.
a
ADXL76, ADXL269, ADXL276

nent damage to the device. This is a stress rating only; the functional operation of
the device at these or any other conditions above those indicated in the operational
sections of this specification is not implied. Exposure to absolute maximum rating
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
the ADXL76, ADXL269, ADXL276 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent
damage may occur on devices subjected to high-energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper
ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
WARNING!
ESD SENSITIVE DEVICE
ORDERING GUIDE
Sensitivity Bandwidth Package
Standard Devices Part Number [mV/g] (–3 dB) [Hz] Package Description* Option
ADXL76Q38 AD22215 38 400 Ceramic Dual-In-Line Q-8
ADXL76QC38 AD22227 38 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL76QC38-1 AD22229 38 1000 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL76Q55 AD22224 55 400 Ceramic Dual-In-Line Q-8
ADXL76QC55 AD22226 55 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC38 AD22235 38 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC38 AD22239 38 400X; 1000Y Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC55 AD22237 55 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
Sensitivity Bandwidth Package
Standard Devices Part Number [mV/g] (–3 dB) [Hz] Package Description* Option
ADXL76QC18 18 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL76Q38-1 AD22228 38 1000 Ceramic Dual-In-Line Q-8
ADXL269QC38 38 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL269QC55 AD22269 55 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC38-1 AD22236 38 1000 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC AD22204 38X; 70Y 400 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
ADXL276QC55-1 AD22238 55 1000 Surface Mount Ceramic QC-14
*Contact factory for availability.
NOTE:  Surface mount packages are shipped taped and reeled with a full reel quantity of 750 pieces. Dual-in-line packages are
shipped in tubes (45 pieces per tube), 1080 pieces per box. Samples for preproduction development can be shipped in less than
full box or full reel quantities.
Cosme Furlong
Cosme Furlong
REV. 0
ADXL76, ADXL269, ADXL276
–4–
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
8-Lead Cerdip
Pin
No. ADXL76 Description
1 NC Do Not Connect
2 NC Do Not Connect
3 TP Do Not Connect
4 COM Common
5 Zero-g Adj Zero-g Offset Input (Optional)
6 Self-Test Self-Test Input
7 VOUT Voltage Output
8 VS Power Supply
14-Lead Cerpak
Pin
No. ADXL76 Description
1 NC Do Not Connect
2 NC Do Not Connect
3 NC Do Not Connect
4 NC Do Not Connect
5 TP Do Not Connect
6 NC Do Not Connect
7 COM Common Ground
8 Zero-g Adj Optional Offset Adjust Input for X Axis
9 Self-Test Self-Test Input Pin
10 VOUT Voltage Output of X Axis
11 NC Do Not Connect
12 NC Do Not Connect
13 NC/VS* Do Not Connect/Power Supply Pin
14 VS Power Supply Pin
*For new designs only: Pin 13 should be connected to Power Supply.
ADXL76QC18: Pin 13 must be connected to VS.
Pin
No. ADXL276 ADXL269 Description
1 NC NC Do Not Connect
2 Zero-g Adj Y Zero-g Adj (–X) Optional Offset Adjust
Input for Y or –X Axis
3 VOUT Y VOUT (–X) Voltage Output of Y or
–X Axis
4 NC TP Do Not Connect
5 TP NC Do Not Connect
6 NC NC Do Not Connect
7 COM COM Common Ground